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At Pl ol otnlolol ol ottt tot ot Snlolotmfolokedninlaodmf et ot bt olndordolond ofntiolnd £ttt ds Lttt
T e sernintey Chc s Pt Y

cry OF ORTI.AND MAINE
Departmeyt of Butl,dmg Inspection .
> -
(ﬂievhﬁmi/
LOCATION 0-52 Chootrut St 3

4 Isued o Portland Boys' Club Association Date of Issue  August 19, 1970 ;
: Thia in ‘?n ,“;‘?ﬁigl%“: :ﬁ"‘%uu..g premises, or part thereof, u&hc sbove location, bathretrered

{  —chenged as to use under Building Peumit No,  w=-e—w=ww=, has had final inspection, has been found to conform

% sebstantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Mng&do of the City, and is hereby approved for
. ogaupancy ot use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

St

; - ForTION or-Bumewsc OR PaeMuzs APrROVED OCCUPANCY
: Entire Dutdoor Flayground,
%  Limiting Conditions: .

‘This cenificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:
Hetson F. lariwery IL/ ,
Date) Inspectar
Clofofofrfrlotofofofafifefafefalalepofopefefofafefus oinitaiatnntofeimiainnin mninle et i nin
Notloe: This ccett Scats |dentifles lawho' waa of bdtelng or premlies, and mnWm
cwner o Ofoer when propery chacgee handa  Copy will be furnished &1 owneror o dollar

ni Oecup autg o

+ § Clrfer



50-52 Cheataud Stwyet
Harch 30, 1970

¥ g to1 Jubn Calvin Stovens

wAL14am Eanongon | Lo to1 c;gogzﬁ;‘”goﬁg’g“ﬁt

: portiand Boyst Club
277 Cumborlond Avenuo .~ g

Daar Mz, 'iigr.;onuom

Cortificvia of occupancy for using the vacant lot at tha
‘ ahoyn nemed location £or a playgzsund in connocticn with the
, ~antivities of the Portland Boys' Club do not iesunkle under

r

the onag ordinance for the-follouiag renscnsi

1. Tho property is lncated in on Fe6 Nonidential Tono
where, the Boys? Club ig non-conforsing, and the
pro oxtenaion of such a 1auEnl nsn-confoming
. uee is forbiddon by tectich $0Z.173 of the Ordinance.

> : a, A fonca about 6 Jcot hich dx € to ovuctad avound tho
porizmotor of tho lot and +here locaked nlong the
streat 1ino and 25 feot back £rom the ntreot 1line alowg
the sido o line, will bo in oxcess of the
4 haight of 4 fookt poraittad undal proviaiona of

Bootinn 102,108 of the Ordinanco.

: wa undarstond you would like to axarciso your appodl gights [
in tido mattor, Arcoxdingly your anthorized ngont should come A
' to thig offica in Room 113, City Hall to £4lo tho apponl on forms

vhich nro available horss A £oo off 315,00 for o conditional 'GED e

i

At
=

-t

: ‘A:.“ ¥
st 3

¢ ety
QRN

-,

aypeal vhall be paid at thin office at the tino the appen) 1as \

silod. ‘ o,
Vory traly yoursa, 3

> A, Allan Soulo
Aspistant Director Building Ingpection Dopts B

Angm ‘




PERMIT 1375])

: /\ AU - g ™
3
ff APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF qu"m ﬂf l‘l.fi' 1 mm] ¢

prerErl

Portland, Maing _iarch 30, 1970
B-6 Regidential Zone

Location  50-52 Chestrut Street Zone

To the INSPECTCR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
- ' The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the

use of tha above named premises for __, Outdoor playground

as set forth on the attached site plan (made by _ John Calvin Ftevens vhosa

address is 127 Pleasant St ) to show compliance with the Zoning

Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
-t located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-

t
Owner (name, address and phone mumber) Portlend Boye* Club Association
a3 27T Cumberland Ave,
s T .. - Lessee (n2me, address end phone rmumber)

I8 proposed use to be accessory to & bullding or other use on this lot? __yes
If go, what is use of building or other use 3

s If off=street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum nmumber of vehicles to he s
. parked-——passenger cars? » commercial vehicles? .

o Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed
- entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sldewalks

by the Traffic Engineer (Dept, of Public Works? d

Ard, if access to the premises is svallable fram mcre than one streel, have "

you secured similar approval by the Planning Board?

Have you shown on the site plan the trus location of all trees on the public street
slong the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)? 1o

Do wou propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public streei?
. If so, have you sscured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation?

R

] 4 Portland Boys' Club Asnocaiion
Appeai sustatinea / /34 /70 Signature of Owner

: w%ﬁ@uﬁqwa@

R ! 2,00 fee Paid (duly authorized thereto)

R B HRRRERE S LR

————l

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE C.* OCCUPANCY

: To: Portland Boys'! Qs
- 277 Cumbsrland Ave.

L ) COMMENCING the abov: proposed use of iheo premises would be IN VIOLATION of
) s the Zondng Ordinance unless a Certiflcate of Occupancy is first procured fram
p the Department of Bt lding Inspection, A,

However, improvement of the premises nccording to the elte plan and the
above applicaticn m'y now proceed without further authorization, but subject
to the conditions indicated below--notice of readiness for final inspectlion to
be given to this department when the premises have been placed in compliance
with the requiremente:-

L PN
(Date) MAY { -~ €70

P

- In or of B ngﬁ

INSTeCTION CCTY —
e 70 Wi f s harios K

g.-/?.?(, Fc:n:éd @—




SR \\ |

) -~ #,’a!f' é) Dy 3 /'30 7o .-.';

iy ! y )
@ Lhounle ) 30/78
A :
JoaEn CITY OF PORTLAND, MAING |
! ;h, . } IN THS BOARD OF APPEALS 70/ S7
i % CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL
| N — '

Portland Boya' Club yowner of property at _50-52 Chestiat Street

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Crdinance of the Gity of Portland,
hereby respectfully patitions the Board of Appeals to: uae the vecant lot for e
playground in comnection with the activities of the Club. This pemmit is preaently
not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following ressmms: (1) the property L
18 locgted in an B-6 Wexidentis) Zone where the Boys! Club is non-conformming, and b
the proposcd extension ¢f such a lawful nru-conforming use is forbidden by Eection
: : 602,178 of the Ordinance; (2) a fance about 6' high im to be srected argund the
S perineter of the lot and where Yecated along the street line and 25 fest back from A

L ‘ “{ho street line along the side lot line, will be in excess of the maximm height , e
) of 4 feot osrmitted tnder provisions of Gection 502,198 of the Ordinsnce, )

. - .

e N

. :3 oo 2 LEGAL BASIS OF APPFAL: Such perrdt may be granted only if the Board of Appenls
) . 5 finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect proper*y in the

AR g
Iy

same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the fntent and purpnse of
the Ordinance,

‘ Portland Bops' % i
i (Qm‘{;/ o / '

i
L e
? APPELLANT
" !
| ] DECTSION :
' \ { After public hearing held _April 30, 1970 ,the Board of Appeals finds that . , |
, 4 such use of the premises will not adversely allect property in the same zone or TR

neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent .nd purposne of the Ordinance,

It is, therefore, determined that permit should be issued in this case,




5052 Cheatnue Stroat
1T

Harch 30, 1970
A ©3 tos Jf‘z? gf‘wm ¢ troat
B S s Sagjant &
" e . %i&mmb €2 to: Corporation Counsel
277 ‘Cmbaxland Avanue
LI Pear ir. Hiponson:
o : . Cartif{sate. oo ocsupaney for ualng tho vacant 1ot at tha
y above naned Jofation for o playground in with the
3 ) ' eotivition: o the Portiana

connor
8 Club 1z not isguable under N
, tho ‘Zoning Orainmncn for '.:agﬂ'fonmmq engs -
de Tha propoxty is located
son

s W the
Proponad extension of auch a lawful noa-gonforaing
use 1a forhidden by Seckdon 602,17

2. A feneo about § faot high ic to bg
Luamcfthalohm
: ﬁ’mtum

hed t of 4 Foat: ; ornittad under provisions of
- sang?m 602,19% of the Ondinaneo

munae:atanamwmndlm tommsoyournymnl righta
in thin naster, 2ecording?: authorizod agant should cone
. €0 this olfine {n Ruas 18, oy aphor £ilo the

o forma
Ato avalliodlo hare, A £c0 of 515,00 for n Q Sdonal g,
- oginhannepuantiuaozﬂcant.thotmmowh
«g- .

Vory truly youra,

Ay Allan Soule
ﬁ:;ulntant Director Dullding Inspzotion Dept,
AAS
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parg; April 30, 1970

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING URDINANCE OF Portland Boys' Club

AT 50-52 Chestnut 3treet, Portland, Maine

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS
William B. Kirkpatrick
FEERI KR RS KARTAI KK
Ralph L. Young

Harry M. Shwartz

Record of Yesring
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70 WHOR 17 MAY CONCERNS
ohe Board of Appesals will hold 2 publis hearing in th
1, Port d on Timredays April 3

a Boys' Club re

chﬂmber, civy Hal
4100 Delle o hear the appe
gxception 4o ine Zoning Qrdinance to pe
50-52 Cheatnw gtreat 0T a pla:fgrmmd in ¢
of the Clubs
This parmit is presently not
(1) tho property 15 located 0
glub 18 non-confomins, a
uge is

sd eithel for oF againg® tnio appeal wll
this notice of requl publio
Tty within

e and placey
ers 0f prope




OITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

April 17, 1970

P0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a publie hearing in the Councll
Chamber, City Hall, Portland,Maine on Thureday, April 30, 1970 at
4:00 p.m. to heer the appeal of Portlend Boye' Club requeating an
exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit using the vacant lot at
50-52 Chestnut Street for a playground in connection with the
activitien of the Club.

This permit is presently not 18suable under the Zoning Ordinance
because: (1) the property is located in an R-6 Residential Zone where
ths Boy's Club is non-conforming, and the proposed extension of such a
lawful non-conforming use is forbidden by Section 602,17B of the Ordinance;
(2) a fence about 6! high is to be evected around the perimeter of the
Jot and where located along the street line and 25 feet back from the
street 1line along the side lot line, will be in exceas of the maximmm
height of 4 feet permitted under provisions of Sectim 602,19E of the
Ordinance.

Thas appesl is taken under Seotion 4 of the Zoning Ordinence
which provides that much permlt may be granted only if the Board of
hppeals finda that such use of the premises will not advergely affect
property in the same zone or nrighbornood and will not be contrary to
tha intent snd purpose of the Zoning Ordinances

Al) persons interested either for or against this appeald will
be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public
hearing having been gent o the owners of property within 500 feet of
the premises in question as required byOrdinance.

BOARD OF AFPEAILS
Fronklin G, Hinokley

Chalman

JP—

o e R et 3
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CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
¥ THE BOARD OF AFPEALS

April 17, 1970

20 WHOM IT MAY CORCEEN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber, City Hall, Portland,Maine on Thureday, April 37y 1970 at
4:00 pams to hear the appeal of Portland Boys! Club requesting an
sxception %o the Zoning Ordinance to parmit uaing the vacant lot at
i0-52 Chestnut Street for a playground in comnection with the
aotivities of the Olub,

This permit is presently not issuablo under the Zoning Ordinance
tecause: (1) the property is locgted in an R-6 Residential Zone where
the Boy's Club is non-conforming, and the proposed extension of such s
lawful non-conforming use is forbidden by Seotlon 602,178 of the Ordinance;
(2) a fence about 6¢ high is to be orected around the perimeter of the
lot and where located along ine street line and 25 feet baek Trom the
street line 2long the side lot line, will ts in excess of the maximm
height of 4 Peet permitted under provisions of Section 602,19E of the
Ordinanoa,

This appeal is taken under Seoticn 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which provides that such permit may be grantsd only if the Board of
Appeals finda that such use of the prerises will not edvereely affeat
property in the scms zone or meighborlicod end will not ba contrary to
the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinencs,

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will
be heard et the above time and place, this notice of requirad public
hearing having been sent to the ownera of yroperty within %00 feet of
the premises in question as required byOrainance,

BOARD OF AVPEALS
Franklin G, Hinekley
Chairmay

L o TP VTR i & P, <




Barastt 1. Shur, Corporation Counsel Hersibor *Q, 1956
¥arren HeDonadd, Inopestor of Buildings

na of lot st 50-52 Chastaue. st, cortrar Lo Zening Ordinsnce !

A conpliant kss bosn FecaL.sl {rom a nelghbor that the ou¢. discussed
1ot @i 50~52 Chestrmt St, (where the ewner, Udoll Braxson, finally lerolished two
dwellicgs and wag perovaded 4o £°11 4n tin atandoned axcavations gile, 4 Tashion,
and whero appeul Zor a perkdng 14 vag unsuccesaful) 14 being used - 5 parking
Lot fue slxnt 20 curg contrary 1 thp Zoning Ordinanes sacense the wnperty 4e in O gk
en Apartront House Zone, and bes.urs tisre is ne cert{ficate of ocaupney anyway, .

_:45

. Uader the circumniauurs it abpsars that no goad couls come f.om this ié
departoend ts.4ng tho indtistive :n oye nsusl way, :! /

H4ed/B Inspoctor of Butidings ;
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE (»6 //".2
IN THE BOARD GF APPEALS

ARy,
.

VARIANCE APPEAL

Portlend Boys! (lub Associetion , owner of property at 50-52 Chestrut Strest
under the provisions of Sfection 24 of tha Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlsnd, hereby
respectfully petitions the Board of Appesls for a varlance from the rovisions of said Ordi-
nance to permit: using vacant lot at above 1ocation for a playground in comection with the
activities of the Club, The Certificate of Ocoupnncy i not isswble under the Zoning
Ordinarce because (1) The properly is located in an Re6 Nesldonco Zono whero the Baya!
¢lub 3~ non=conforming, and the proposxd extmsion of such a lewful nopeconforming ues
13 forbidder by Section 17 of the Ordinances (2) A wire femce about 12 fest bigh is to be
arected arcund the perimeter of the lot and, whers located along the etreet 1line and 25
foct back frou the strest alang the gide 1ot lina, will be in excoes of the paximm hedght
of 4 feet peimitted under the provieions of Section 19«E of the Ordinance,

o s T TEY SR ST vk SR R ’:ﬁi“”"

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance way be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinence wotld result in undue hardship in the
development of property which is {nconeistent with the intent and purpese of the Ordinance;

that thero are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do pot gener-
ally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a re-
sult of action of the applicent . ‘bsequeat to the sdoption of this Ordinance whether in viole-
tion of the provisions of the Ordinma.- - Or not; that property in the same 2one ot naighborhood
will not be adversul, affected by t.a granting of the varlance; and that the granting of the
variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

Portlend Boya' Club Ascociation

Byt
APPELLANT
DECISION
After public hesring held __ June 17, 1965 , the Board of Appeals finds that all of the
sbove conditions do exist with respect to this property and that & variance should be

granted in this case.

It is, thorefore, determined that a varlance from the provisions of the Zoning Ord

inance
should be granted in this case, €;2:“' //’ .
YNV

Tl g

BOARD OF APPEA
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIRE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June 7, 1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Poard of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber,
at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, June 17, 1965 at 4:00 p. m. to
hear the appeal of Portland Boys' Club Apsoclation requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to permit usiog vacant lot at 50-52 Chestnut Street
for & playground in connection with the activities of said Club,

Certificate of occupancy is not presently issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance be-cuse (1) the property is located in an R-6 Residence Zone
where the Boys' Club is non-conforming, and the proposed extension of
such a lawful non-conforming use is forbidden by Section 17 of the Ordinance;
and {2) a wire fence about 12 feet high is to be erected around the perimeter
of the lot and, where located along the street 1ine and 25 feet back from
the street along the side lot line will be in excess of the maximum height
of 4 feet permicted under the provisicns of Saction 19-E of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such variance may be granted only if the Bosrd of Appeals finds that
the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in
undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the
intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique
clrcuns tances relating to the property that do not generally asply to other
property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result
of action of the applfcent subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance
whother in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or nmot; that property
i{n the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the
gvanting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not
te contrary to the intent and purpcse of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard
at the above time and place, this notice of required publichearing having
beer. sent to the owmers of property within 500 feet of the property in
question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman
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e A L b &

[

P




CITY OF PORTLAND, MALNE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

TR

June 7, 1965

TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeala will hold a public hearing 4in the Council Chamber,
at City Hall, Portland, Haine on Thursday, June 1°, 1965 at 4:00 p. m. to
hear the appeel of Portland Boys' Club Association requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to permit using vecant iot at 50-52 Chestnut Street
for a playground in connection with the activities of said Club.

Certificate of occupancy is not presently {gsuable under the Zoning
Ordinance because (1) the property is located in an R-6 Residence Zone
where the Boys' Club is non-conforming, and the proposed extensien of
such a lawful non-conforming use is forbidden by Section 17 of the Ordinance;
and {2) a wire fence about 12 feet high 15 to be erected around the perimeter
of the lot and, where located along the street 1ine and 25 feet back from
the street aleng the side lot line will be in excess of the maximum height
of 4 feet permitted under the provisions of Sectlon 19-E of the Ordinance,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that
the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in
undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the
intent and purpose of the Crdinance; that there are exceptional or unique
circum tances relating to the property that do not gencrally apply to other
property in the ssme zons or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result
of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance
whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property
in the same zone or neighborhood will not ba adversely affected by the
granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not
be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard
at the above time and place, this notice of required publichearing having
been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in
question as required by Ordinance,

BOARD OF AFFPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman
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Apco 50-52 Chestrut Stroct .
Jurna 2, 1965 =
Hr. Goorge Dubock: Fxocutive Directo? g to1 Corporation Courmtl “
Portland Boyo! Olub Assoclation
27T Custeriand Averu®
"
Duay B2 thabocks -
Cortificate of oceupancy for ualng tho vacant 10t at tho above :

paped location for & playground in connection \ith the activities of the
01ub rdinance for the

Pogtland Boys' 15 not ssuable under the Zening O
tolloving reasonst

Y 1, The property ip located in an Reb Henidenco Zona
whora the foys’ Olub is non=conforsings snd the
proposed extension of guch & lswful non=conforsdng

use 18 forbidden Wy Sootion 17 of the Orainunce.

<

5, A wire foncd about 12 feet migh is to be eracted,
rimeter of tha 15t and, whore 1ocated
along the etroet 1ine ard 25 oot back from the
gtrest along the aido lot linoy Will bo in oxcoss
hoight of & faot permitted under

of the
the proviaions of Section L9-% of tho Ordinancee.
Ko underotand that you would 1ike to oxcrcisd your pppesl rights

in this zatlor. Ageordingly Yy ghould cops %o this office in fvon 110,
City llal}y to Hlo tho appeal on forms that ard avatlable hores

Yury trulv yourss

Albert J. Jeard
Pulldling Inapection pirector

MSm




PG S
i S T TR e
fEg s i ,ﬁ.ﬁ;aﬁﬁ am%m =0 wrr i
AR Lo
L]

v T,

v -
-

LI N

|
|
|
|
|
\

syt atvnb RS
e D ik

4 4’36

W
m

i
4
s

- . o
. gt e, T a8 el
. g,

P R R R A
R e e
" Iy o e g ) f

e
25

AR RS A
e
R S 2

3 £0ey)



June 22, 1965

Mp, Georgs DuBock, Exndutive Directer
portlond Boys! Club ipsoociation
217 Cumberlend Avenue
pear Mr. DuBock: — A

Enclogsd please find copy of cieton 6 Board
of Appesls relating to your recuoet £ty cant ot 52
Chostout Street for & pleypround i potioh with the tivitiss
of the club.

It will be noted tha 5 & wrg granied.

yours,

ort W, Donovan
h Agsistant Corporation Coungel

~

e

~



R6 RESIDENCE ZONE
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE (F PREMISES

Portlend, Maine __Juype 1, 1968
location 50=52 Chestnut Strest Zone

e e e a———

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the
use of the above named premises for _ Cutdeoor playeround

as set forth on the attached site plan (made by ygp John Calvin Stevens ywhose ;
address is 127 Plsagant St. to show compliance with the Zoning

Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the follewing pertinent information:

m——— o w b L

Owner (usme, address and phone number) ' FPortland Boya! Club Association
217 Cumberland Ave.

Lessee (name, address and phone mmber)

Ia proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot? &S Yes
If so, what is use of building or other use

If off~street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum rumber of vehicles to be
parked=--passenger cars? s sommercial vehicles? .

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing «nd proposed
entrences to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks
by the Traffic Engineer {Dept. of Pub, Works)?
And, if access to the premises is available from more than one street, have -
you gecured similar approval by the Planning Board? ?

Have you shown on the site plun the true locatlon of all trees on the public strest
along the frontage of the premises (both streeta if a corner lot)?

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street? no
If 8o, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation?

Portland Boya' Club Assoclation

Signature of Owner
$ 2,00 By

R E R ® R R R RN R
Aopess soetsinec &//7/‘"(

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

: ' Tot Portland Boys' Slub Association .
? 217 Cumberlend Avenue

i - COMMENCING the sbeve proposed use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION of the :
' Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first procured from the Depart-
ment of Building Inspecticn,

However, improvement of the premisss actording to the site plan and the above
f spplication may now proceed without further authorization, but subject to the con-
, ditions indicated below-=notice of readiness for final inspeection to be given to
this department whea the premises have been placed in compliance with the require-
ments:

DATE _QMMLQL.LQ_QS

INSPEGTION COPY C .
Hate, o H-21-4¢ Cavecol at Heis Froe ,(p,-/:zglr?;auﬂé -
‘ Meet Fry /zanﬂzﬂm/%

{ £ . e - . Y ";‘::ﬁ
B: ﬁjﬁ %

¥ 4
1113%% ’é%%é%




}\prll S) 1961
gorporation gounsgel
rity mll

gentleseny

L]

\

2e; 50 = 52 chestnut strfaet
) Rl LI -
1 have your latter of Aptil ;, 1941,
1he Butlding Inspector had sufflelent papera previously on which
an appeal was authorized. Thoga papers are still in the poasesslon

of tha pullding Inspector. If they were gul'ficient to grant one
sppeal, why arentt they sufficient to grant mnother appeal? Pleane

answer this. "
carely,
”//24 —
17/et dsll pramnson

cey Bullding Inspeatorr
clty mall, poriland, Halne



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT C

udell Bramson, Eode
142 High Stroet
portland, Waine
pear Udell:

Thia will acknouledge Tocelpt of your latter of

March 30 concerning the property at 50«52 Chestout Strant

& Lo process &0 appesl.

on vhich you desit
zhe Building tospector's £

ya hava zaviewed {le and

£ind that ha baa clearly (ndfeated to you the informaticn

which he nesda in order to prep
Ya mist, thexafoze, 0§ that

gre a latter of certification

to the Joard of Appasls.
progptly to vozply with his
that he does 0ot praseotly have

you proceed request 48 we

pIst djres with hin
sofficient {aformation

on which & appetl can be suthorized.

Very truly yours,

parnett .  AWT
Corporativn Counsel

nnu P
-
cas Buildiog Inspactor

RECEIVED
APR 4 1961

DEﬂl ” 'm- “lsrl
ciry OF FORTLAND

w e w

i M

-

v ome ‘““"M’ﬁ"ﬁﬁfaﬁﬁs
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¥azrch 30, 1961

Corporation coumsel
Shur + ponovan
city mll

portlend, Maine

Rer 50 ~ 52 chaatnut st.
Gentlemgny

on Koy 28, 1959, the appeal board of the city 66 portland, maine denjed
the eppeal for g parking lot at the phove vrenises,

In order to be appealed to the appeal board, certain plans and specifications
vers filed vith the puflding Inspectors office, City of Portland and those
recordg should e with that departuent now,

e have asgked sthe pullding Inspectors mepartment to again dgzue n pernit
{from which wa intend to scpezl to the appeal board and eventually to the
law court of tue gtate of Malna., the puilding Inspectors Department siates

they have ne rovords of any papers, pldns, oy bbueprints that we say wers
filed originaliy,

Tha purpose of this letter {s to get your coeperation and see if this matter
cantt be brought 4o a hesd legally,

Sifcerely,
UR/at e 2 w_.d(_.,?z
Cor mublding Inspectors office
C.<l* Ball, portiand, malne
’WF "
LAk 31 Lubs

inh?
pLey Wt 3 41 .
Gry oi PTLAY
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i lave erected with the top of the pickets at lsast four feot
v above the ground, the needs will be met,h

- ., ! TIR B
. CLLIGRSE S s,

i ‘

e ";
k4
-t 3 ;‘
APGO- 5052 Chestnut Streot :s

Nov. 22, 156 :
Udall Srameon, Esq, ec tot Corporstion Counsel -
L2 High Street .
Deap ¥r, Bramaont .

Idll try to enswer the questions ralsed in your letter of Nov, 15, 19¢0:

1, At least two plot plans have bean filed for parking on tidy Jot. Each plon
. shows & different arrangement of parking spaces, Helthor of them shows all e
ths detalls nscessary to indicats compliance with Zoning Ordinance require= "o
- ments, For which arrangement of parldng do you new wish to appoel? *

2, Fencing on the property was never entirely huilt to comply vith Zoning
Ordinance requirements nor in accordance with instructtons from this W
office, In fact paragraph 2 of a letter sant to you under date of
July 15, 1957 reade as followss

“frdle no objection will be raised to the toard fencs along the
yrar lot Une, the post and rail faice you have already con-
stiucted along the slde lot line further from Cumbariand Averma
%0z not satisfy the requirements for a'"chain 1ink, pcket or
sapling fence.® If you apply pickeis to tho rails you slroady

3. Wnile you proceeded in 1957 to prepare this lot for oZf-strest jering e
under a provision of tho Zoning Ordinance then iu effect, which permitted R~

au off-strect paridng lot in an R-6 Hesidence Zone without rocourse to il
. the Board of Appeale, you are aware tliat a doolzion of tha Superior Court A

invalidating tho clause permitting such a use'in the Pud pines made it AR

impossible for this depariment to ismuo a certificats of occupancy for .

8 use of this type oa the lot in question, %0 were so informed by .

"letter dated Decembor 30, 1957, The vecond paragraph of Hr, Holonald's
lottes of that dote rvads as follows:

"Bnolossd is marked cory of Sect. L4-b whick showe the physical re- e
quiremonts for euch a paridng avea if the use is sllcwable otharvise
under the oning ordinancs, 1 feel sure if you sdll examing this
section and thon review carefully my lotters of July 15th and

August, 5th - then look over ths lot fur yoursel® as it now etands,
you will sae that hardly r~y af the features as regards guard surbs, oy
tilling, surfacing and dt lu.go, 6-4 fancing have besn complied vith,?

T cannot sce where all this post history ha- oy bearing upor yomr reqest te
file anothor roning appeal for off-street, par ' 4 .m tha lot in querelon, I shall not
be able to write a cortificatlon letter on = wich an appeal can be based until ia
formation has bewn furanighed indleating that cla de.adls of the propesed lot are %o
conforn with Zoning Ordinancs requiremsnts, as indisated in my letter of Oct. 20, 1960,

Very trualy jyours,

ASin Albort u. Seurs %
Insiector of Bulldings .F



¥ UDELLBRAMSON
NHORNEYATLAW

st

142 HIGH STREET
suite 8
PORTLAND. MAINE

TEL SPRucE 2.-0293

Rovember 15, 1960

T

City Building spapector popy T0:
city Hall forporation Gounsel
Tortland, Haine city Hsll

———

Re: 52 Chestnut St.

pear Sir:

All youT answers to my letters disgregsrd
the following true set of facta:

1, That 8 plot 7i-n was filed in your office.

2, That a fence was built =as rer ipstructions
from your office.

3, Tht the lot waB aet up for 9 parking 1lo%
as per jnstructi nsé from ¥yl office. BY
tyoar office" I mean the adminiStrntion i
of Mr. Mehonald.

Tt had to be set up that way in orjer for an
srpeal to be carried oub.

1T would like %0 ask wherein these facte I have
get fo."n & untrue. I would like you o answer.

!
i
i

ety truly yours,
\ WC ﬁgw—/""-—_
UBALL BRAmoON

s M S S Pl i AT A A PNCTIONT ) b T P e Lt ﬁ’mm:mﬁé

TR I 4 X )

e i wubliiam o b A




' APiC0- 5052 Chastmut Streot
Oct. 20, 1947

U&en Bramson, Esq, cc to1 Corporation Chunsel
1.2 Righ 3treet

Doar Mr, Bramsini

In answer Lo your lettey of October Lth, T wuld say that I gt411 do not know
definitely what your plans ave for the propossd psvking lot at the absve namad
location, Since our records inolude at least two Ufferent lot dayouts, it i in-
portant to know which one Jou propose to follow at this time, Tha plan on which tha
dended appeal vae tased indicates perking only slong the side of the lot next to the
Eoy's Club with the driveway located along the cther side of the lot. Is this the

..~ layout which you proposs to Frovide? 1f parking wore to bo locatad along the lowsr <

slds of the lot, it would bo closar than 25 feet Lo the residential strusture on the

adjeining lot contrary to the provisions of Section Ui~G of the Zoning Ordinance snd-
oy would geed to be included in the ftems to bo appealed If that 4s the way you plan to

- have it,
g .The copy of the lstter which you eent conserning the ideas of the Cexminslionar

of Publiy Horks as to proper drainsge for the lot refars Lo the provisiun of a catoh *:’

basin connected to the sewer. Js this what you proposs to do? Apparently it was®
2ot provided when the lot wae surfaced,
o ]
n . In your letter you state that the Ficket fanco was put up bafors the appeal waa
3 mady, While 4t 44 true hat & picket fence was provided elong the street line, the.
i s

2’ was o rough board fenice, You are remindsg that Section 14=H-2 of the Ordinancs ve-
. ‘ quires a chain link, piekst o sapiing fence not less than 48 inches hign., ‘The

. . tough board fence which was forwerly erectod doss not meet this requiranent. This
*.¢  requirement of the Ordinsnce should bs borne in ming whea covering is applied to

. *‘ ' fhat part of ths fence already ervated around tha porizster of the lot which you

Until cefinite inforzation has boen Zurpished that all details of the propossd
1ot are to conform with Zoning Ordimancs requirenmts ard how that 15 to be done,
o that you wish to inalude in the 4ppaal those that do not, I shall be uncble -
to write a cartification lsttor on «hich an appeal ean by based,

Very truly yours,

Albert J, 3ears

Inapsotor of Beildings
AdSim

3, . fenoe provided along ths aids lot. line, which has ainne been practically denolished, )

1
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APCO=50<52 Ohestaut Street
Octcber 5, 1950

Udel) Bramom, Feg.
142 Hapgh Strect

Dear Yr, Bragsm?

In rogard to your letter goncorning *he fildng of ancther sundng
appesl for a yerking 10t ab the above named location, I find that the
plsn 23)ed with the fommer spplication glves oo indication of the
type of purfacing for the lot, hos drelnage io to bo provided oo ¥hat
ptirface vater will not run mto publie sidewalk and gtrect or helpt

“ of Tenso plong street and lob 1lines, In view of the rdsunderatanding

that ceors to nave ariasen concermng the facilicios for the pariing
1ot fartres down Chostmut Strect for which on appesl hes been suse
tained, it is necessory thal vo have tads inlormtion bofora I write
s eertification lebter for tho n&y epa0d., "

Tt will be nocopsary to file enotbar application for a cortifi~
anbe of occupmey on whish the appesl caa be baced, but I wlll heve
that prepared and vesdy for your signoture when the reguosted ine
formation has been furnsihocd, 20 that you caa drop inbo this office
and sign it ab the ssxe tima you fiLo tha uppoal aftar roceipt of
cerldficatim letier,

Vary truly jous,

AJs/ig Abort Jo Soars
Inspector of Bulldings
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UDELLi BRAMSON

ATTORNEY AT Law T42HIGH STREET
ey SUiT 881
CTRL. BPRuCE .82 33 PORTLAND, MAINE

Oct. 1“, 19&‘

Albert J, Sears
. Inspector of Buildings
N Portland, Me,

Dear Mr. Seaws:

. Re:  APCO-50-52 Chestnyt St,
I have your letter of Cet., 5, 1960.
I'n very much surprised st your letter. If you have files on 50.52
Chestnut St., you will find plenty of dbaa, ineluding biteprints,
or siniliar data, under Mr. HcDonaldts adninistration, and everye

thing was in order go that n appeal could have been made to the
arpesr board.

1'a enclosing coples of two letters,

Before the pppeal was mile

1. the catch basin matter was straightened out,
2. the picket fengawas put

3+ the ground was resurfaced

I bope you will understand my position,

Yours very truly,

5

/ e

2
- Udell Bramson

. RECEIVED
OCT 17 1968

DEPT OF W06, nar
CITY OF pmr> - -

ir




CITY OF PORTLAND ¥arren HcDonald

Inspector
Department of Building Inspection Abbert J. Sears
Deputy Insp.
August. ,, 1957 “ -
AP €O 5052 Chestnut St.-~Proposed parking lot '
Udell Bramson, Esq. copy to Mr. Gesrgs C. Slocum e
142 High St. 7 Voxational Dréiu C o
Suite 631 So. Pretland, Ha. A
Bryan O. Whitney 1 o=
Dear Fr. Bramson: Comn. of Public Herls -

With reference to paragraph No. }i of our letter of July 15,
particularly relating to providing suitable drainage for the propesed parke <
ing lot at 50-52 Chestnyt St. and to your letter of Jily 19 on the sane sub= -
Jeet, which said youare contemplating putting in a wooden dulley at the gide
of the lot in the macadam which will permit the water to drain off into the
street, Comnissioner of Public Works Whitney feels that the method prepesed
would prove most unsatisfactory. Therefore, no certificate of occupancy could .
be issued onthe basis of that method of drainage. o

The only satisfactory solution, Mr. Whitney says is the construction
of a catch Las!n on your own property and its connection to the City sewer,
There is a possibility of location the old house dradn which gerved the former
buflding on this lot ( now demolished) and using it for the connection betwzen ‘e
the new catch bakin and abhe public sewer. This old dradn should have Leen sealed s
ut bhe time of demolition of the bullding on thefront of the lot, and the Public .
WorHs Department should have been notified of the time of this sealing in order N
that they could have inspected it and made a permanent record of its lecation. : 4
Unfortunately, either you or the man demolishing the former dwelling did not give .
any notice so that the Degartment of Public lorks has no record of the location -

of the drain.

Sewer Department Foreman Charles DiBiase, however, bellves that S,
the drain entered the cellar near the lower corner of the former building, a g
location whic would be close to the proper location of the new catch basin, It S
ig Mr. Whitne:'fs belief that a little exploratioy excavation in this area might ;
locate the drain and thus save you the expense of a complete new drain to the j
public sewer In the street. 0

It is noted in passing the lot that mothing further has been done, i
and it {s subgested that this exploration be made before anything further is 1t
done to improve the lot. g

Very truly yours,

*
oy

TE

Warren MeDonald
Inspector of Buildings

1

at

WMeD/B
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CITY OF PORTLAMD, MAIRE

DEFT, OF BRUILDING INSPECTION

&)

T - . ’ APOD=57-42 Grawsnul Street

Lo \ Hareh 20, 195y

L

W3 T Udeld Breasm, Paq . W
toos Selite 600 : . 62 tor Corporptden-Goussal” =7« X2
“ 142 Hizh Street to-tot Traffie Englnser- - .0, i:

L T S . » B NN ST Nl

. .. Daar ¥r, Bremscnt S A
K A . ." - . l.',-:i.‘
o As you pust te aware, the prusent ves fir off-strest pardng of the ¥ UNECE
Voo, v, precdses a3 5D-52 Chestnus gtrmt, at wilch sou are reparted Lo be Lie car) LrEH
o o7 e ulavral and o vidlsticn of tie Lodnp Grdinane. Now bist uasertainty - -
e . a8 %o contral of the Zepdng Orditance crer tue sltustivn hae bean resoved by
Tt adtpbicn on Jeowiry 19, 1959 of & ~ew Ordinmnce wnder which parkdng"lote - -
), Jocsted An the R ResiGeatdal Zons in which FOUL proparty s located amy' i
SEUHES S Talléebls wmily suthorisation of whs Hoard of Appeals; iy i3 necasenry
ST yhatiaoy take stepe st onee Lo place tha oattar, before the Appsal Heard ¢
e *\¢oawldsratich or they parking en the lov be disccatinued, ol
L N AP SR P P T U
o ,1;;‘,}*_573115‘ Ju are to0 a3k the Boerd of Appodds'for mush sutharizatdon, {iyg4 <us
- aecessiry that Tou file 8t inds office an applization far & ceveifidate of 1%

N .
i

717 “laccupaas) and e raviasd plotplan 14 dupiioats which shove a1} datasls. of {;}J
4 bbhe Jot fn"SaoMenny Wt Zaning Crddnance tequiracedts, | Wb wacho g8 A E
-1y appliestion and ‘s plan bearigg the tpdToval of the Tralile RBugifledsr se re< °\
e ’135_(;\_:‘),39“12:@:&& width of drivewvay epprcaches 66 the 16t his. been - Surntghad;. gt |
oas WO WALL b anis to 1iiite 2 cortitlaation ltter amharialng:filing ol Che s s by iar s

o
»

Sppeal, " An outling of ths $nfercation araded to ba. showa a4 b8 plan, ina,;is,—‘.t,}ﬁf?;.‘}:}\,g
swaniry-of Lealng Ordinonce requirezents applying to d;‘éstt?pnt'parim':gulin{;rg,e'v‘gf R
frg; o oenclosed for your infermatien and that of the ran wieTprpires She pliny. Sl
Lo © Sinoo parking 3res fo7 m3¢ than aix motor vahicles 18 4nvolved,' Tequithewnts o BiNE "
NP g‘r 3ection B and D of this swwmary 1% apply. T C T A

Sy AT
<oy Iv 12 necozimy thet ws recerve frem you befory Farch 27,2959 % };5«:" Pt
R 0 defind o asFurense tlat staps have boen takes towird meturing eod filAg of g}j{&ﬁ \

¥, an adequate plui o whloh-& soning appael can be hased oy elee <inbtoerkirg .7 "ﬁ?
on this 1ot ba dlacantinusd et coon, g ST Yhis,
' Very t.ml,y: yours, *
' ' . ¢ '

. =
R L. Abast-Jj 2csre.

e - )
. !.JB/:s_ e - leapsttay of Buildings :
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vours,

Very truly

Ctce

Udel1 Bramson
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
LEGAL DEPARTMENT

June 2, . -0

?
’ Dasll Bresson, naq,
122 4} b jtreet
Poriland, uzine 4:—-“-
Hrs Beniel Lorelle
86 Vooper Street
Porilspd, Matne
S Gentlenen:
v* The Enilding Inspeotor Z5G thiv offle- to
- snfaree tae Zoning Ordicance againgd &0 1t rvlsien to
the improper parking ofmieg &8 onq{iN lo- at 50.52
. Chestotit Streut,
é The Buily

il fnspes” FIOPBrty on
Jioletion perpipts, If it

b Portlend Munleipe) Cout for
ar ond cucupeit.

truls tpjfﬂ_
i

Honday, July éth,
doss, we skall proc
warranto oFEINeS you

>, 2_«/
Tett I, Bhur
Corpareticn Counsal
F¥Dsas
ce:  Bullding Inspactsr v ' A3aviaong ¢
With file stinc 1 i
I . o2 o2y,
TeRr g Ly

i Oﬂﬁﬁﬂ}

S e



June 5, 1959

Daniel Lorello
B6 Vesper Stroet
Portland, Halne

REt= 50 «~52= Oheatnut Birddt
Doar Hre Loxellog

Afte2 Puceiving the decision of
notifled you orally to notify your te
at &0 «52 Ohostmut Btroet to vagetes
a letter fxom the huildin
rodponsibility ta-gen™hat: .
notified you to that offegtidr X falked with you over
the' ghona and notified you &g and X am giviag you this
finyl notifioation by lettgr. bt should notify the

arkora o vacate go $hat I cad\Modrd tho premisas uy,
et notified you  thddphone that Af yeu Gidn's do
that, you ure plaoing e 1od\verg\dyrious aituntion for
h fdditionyhopo end trusd
that on regeipt of ({nis lettex) you will bed a man and cee

pould do it myzelf tut I fao0l
$hat 4f L romove thy\oars, IAtuld bo faced with a poseible

law suls by copigidattave been pazking thera.
Yary Squly youxs,

UDELL BRAUSOW

ments W
Leter on,
lylaing movibat 1¢ was ny
haZrdonted, I have

[
0

UB/enl
Oopy to ggiporatton Oounedl

y Hall
Portland, K ine

Qopy to Builai Impoot@@
04ty Hﬁl
Porilend, ¥aine

RECEIVER
JUN g 135

DEPT. @i nog, Insp,
SITY oF POATLAND
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DERT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION

ALBERT J, SEARS
INSPECTOR

THEOUORE T. RAND
DEPUTY INSPEGTOR

4.P.0,0,« 50-52 Cheatmut Street

June 1, 1959

Udell Bramson, Esq, cc to: Corporation Counsel i'g
142 High Straet

Dear Mr. Bramson:

As you have probably been informed, your zoaing
appeal involving the use of the 1ot at the above naped
location for off-street parking of motor vehicles has !
been dendad by the Board of Appeals. It is therefore
necessary that the unlawful raridng which has been con-
ducted on thie lot for some time be discontinued at
once, As owner of the preperty, it is your responsibility i

to take such steps as miy be necessary to prevent unlawful
use of the premises,

Failure to do so will make it nacessary for me
to report any continued violation of the Zoning Ordinance

to the Cocrporation Counsel for whatever action he way
deen advisable,

"KECEIVED | Very truly yours,

JUN 3 1859 Oyt AEQW

DEPY, GF LG, Dose, Albert J, Sear
CITY OF FOFTLALD

Inspector of Bulldings

AJs:m

June 2, 1969

I have already taken Bteps to get everybody out of the yard
Who are parking snd then we will ioard up the éntrancs,,
Hoping this le satisfactoryg

Very trul yours,
gy - | ,WW
‘: fortsd

UDELL BRAMSON

UB/onl

R T G e R e

1,

Sty

?f:

“a o
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Aot o Botigm S0=52 Chastmut Street

Juns 1, 1959

Udell Arameson, Eso. co tot Corporation wuunsel
142 High Stroet

Dear iHr, Pramsons

As you have probably been informed, your zoning
appesl involving tho use of ths lot at the above named
losaticn for off-street pariing of motor vehltles has
hoen derded by the foard of Appeals, It ia therefore
necessary that the unlewful parking which has been cone
dusted on this lot for some time be discontinued a%
once. As owner of the proporty, it is your responsibility
to take such uteps as may be necessary to prevent unlawful
use of tho premisos.

Failure to do so will maks it nacespary for me
5 report any contimied violation of the Zonlng rdinance

to the Corporacion Gounsel for whatever action he muy
deem rdvisaole.

Vary truly veurs,

Mlbort ¥, Sears
Inspsctor of Buildings

ASin




APCOSES Chesbant Stiock
Yoy 12, 199

ce tos Corperation Counoeld

¢ tor Ry, G, Oy alm’
Udoell Bruapaon, Buq, 54 Vocational Drive
142 lidgh 9brect So, Fortland, ¥alne

Dasy Mr, Bresson?

A esrtificsts of cooupanay for use of the lob ab tho abova nemed
2oeation for nbf-stross parking of 13 pegnenger cars is nob leouatla
bacnuse the proposod usd is nob allamble under the Zoning Ordlnanss
in tha B=b Sesidancs Zeno 4n whlsh the propesty io located, waloss
aub:lx:ﬁ;ud by the Beard of Appeals aa indiented n Secticn T-A=T4
t .

Wo understand that you would dike to exarolac your appeal righte
sorgomaing this mebter, Accordingly we aro cortifving the caeo to the

orporatlon Comsal, to wnose affice in Roon 203, City Hull, you should

Eato file tho appsal, Flonoe note that £ho plot plan fited with
sppiication for gortificate of oosupanay indicates a 20 inch Mgh ton=.
tintous bmpar muard just inadde abreeb and lob lnes, If appeal-da

sustadnsd, 5t w1l be nscessary to provide such a buyper guard instaed

of & & $nsh high puowd ourb,
Very truly yours,

Addert J, Sears
Asfig Tnspector of Bulldings

.
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APPLICATION FCR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine _ May 11, 1959

Location 50-42 Chestnut St. Zone __ 116 REL.DENCE 2ONF

To the INSPEOTOR CF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine

The undersizned hereby appliss for a certificate of oeccupancy to allow the

use of the above named premises for Parking lot

a5 set forth on the attached site plan (made by__ G.C, Slooum . whoss
addrass is &6 Yocational Drive SoPortland ) to show compliance with the Zoning
Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the following pertinent informationt~

Owner (noms, address and phone nucber) Udell Bramgon, 1.2 High St,

-5

Leasee {name, address and phone number) _guner C

1s proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on thiy let? _mo © e

If so, what is use of building or other use

L 1
Seom
If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum nurber of vehicles to be e

parked—passenger cars? _13 , commercial vehicles? 1o .

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed
en'.rances to and exits frem the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks i
by ths Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Pub, Works)? yes

And, if access to the premises is available from more than one street, nave % "

you secured simitar approval by the Planning Board?

Bave you shown on the site plan the true

location of all trees on the public strest = -~
along the frontage of the premises ’

{both streets if a corner lot)T yes

Do you prepose fo remove or disturb any tres ona public street?

If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director
of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner . / 4 /i
i Ouf L

{duly authorized thereto)

L A B

By

4’”"7’9

Q Q’e 4 ’ :
THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY iF; e |
2.
To M{/ ¥

-.,.‘-P 1)

COMMEACIIG the above proposed use of the premises would be IN VICLATION of the

Zoning Crdinence unless a Cerbificate of Cecupancy is first proour:d from the Depart- ui;-
ment of Building Inspe.tion,

However, improvement of the premj:'aee according to the site plan and th: above
application may now procesd with it further authorization, but subject to the con~
ditions indicated below—notice of readiness for fin.l inspaction to be giver to

this department when ths premis:s have been placed in complisnce with the require-
mentsi=

(Date)

Inspector of Bulldings

INSPECTION COTY

=
b T+ N




50=52 Chestmib Strect

8
4

#

<
vy

ey

Al

k]
i
:
<
1
3
1
;
;

g
-
g
3
3
%
5
2
]
4
&
&£
)
n

Very truly yours,

Albert ¢, Soars
Inspector of Budldinga

AIS/H
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ATTORNEY AT LAW @Q Q 'D . 142HIGH STREET
N surz e
. TEL SPAUCK 3-B2 83 PORTLAND, MAINE
.‘4"..;,.:" JulY 9’ 1957

S A"
P

e Y

UDELL BRAMSON

i Wt

W

Warren-MéDonald
Building Inspactor

City of Portland
,C}ty Hall, City

RE:~ 50-52 CHESTNUT STPSET~ PARKING LOT
Déar ‘Mr', McDonald:

Enclosed is a plan drawn by Mr. Slocum of proposed parking
lot, Will you issue a certificate of occupancy if and when the

work-proposed by the plan is finished, Thanking you, we are

Very trudy yours,
sl -

UDELL BRAMSBN
UB/snh

EnCln

ML BT WE T4 wwn B g, L

2 W U8
%ﬁﬁﬁ%§

if

.
£
&
3
g

)



AP (0 50-52 Chestnut 3trect Propocod parking Job

i

BT L, 3

July 15, 1957

i
i
4
&
E]

lida)l Bramson, Eng., Copy to. Mr, George ¢. 3locus e
1,2 Bigh St.. 7 Yocational Drive, oo, Fortland®
Juite 031 Div. Englnaer floward Hitchell £%3

: Dept. of Public Works “i,
Dear ¥r, Eramgon: i

Mr. Slocum's plan of the proposed perhing lot &b 50-52 Chestmut 3b. indicates 5
gomplisnce with Lba roquirezprtn of destlon 14 of the Zoning Ordinance with the follow=
ing axceptions:

1, Moither the present or the propoacd approaches through the curh of Cheatmab :.:i,
at. ure indicabed on the plan, but it is nssumed bhat a new entruncs through the ourp = 7%
w1l be provided et the diraction of tha Department of Fublic Works opposite the cole o
binod exit and entrance from the lut shawn on the plan, Thia requires tle appraval of .
fraffic Engineer Conner,assocdated wgh the Department of Publls Works,; and ¥r, Conner ’5{“
hag o pprovad tha arpoogement on the edixlition that the present driveway through the i
curb be olossd with curbing satisfactory fo the Separtuont of Public Works and that the ‘
new drivo.sy through the curb ba made at 1sust 15 feot wide and placed oppoalte the come
bined exit and entruncs ehown on bhe plan.

2. ¥hile no objection will Le raised 1o the Losrd fence along the rear lot lina,
the post and rail fence which you have already constructed aloag tho aide 1ot line further-
from Cumterland Ave, does nobt satisfy the requirezents for & "ohain Mnk, pichet op
sepling fonce". kL you apply plckets to tho rails you slready have svected witr the top
of tho pickets at lenst four feet above the ground, the needs will e wvekb.

3, The guard ourbs choen as aix inches high on the plam, are, uf course, Lo be 1.
of cound materiul and fastaued down to the grousid

4. Yo purticular wethod 1s shown of providing draipage for the lot %o comply
with the Griinance; bo, whan other impravezents have buen nade, the certificate of

>

aocugancy will be lesued conditional apon Arainuge belng properly taken care ol.

5, If any artificial lighting s provided for the lob, it is ragiived to ba
shaded or screensd so that no Light source will be visible from outside the lot and ibto %
accapp driveway. , ¥

It appears bto me that there soy be Leo closs quartors for driving into ard bagks &
ing out aof tha parking spades--ag +hown on tie plane In ovent Lhabt you should docide to 5
¢hango thls srrangesent, it 1is important that you have the plan rovised and ageid b §
rdbted to this office, Any reduction of the Cive foob space around the parking lot wWollla -
requiro action by Lhe Goanl of Appeala.

On the basis of vhe above | u are ab iiberty to rrocoed with making the improve=
ments «dshout further permity from ohe oity exsspl that veguired from the Jepartaunt of



;u’" Fa

Publie Works as rogards
wslk, Whaa all the i

pance, it is important
whersupon, il all i

.

Yasll Eramson, Eoqa

Fe
i
3
S
".‘_“_.‘_Jﬁu"':.-.

o

eserbs have beon ade in acgoriance with the Zening Ordl- -
that you notify this office of readineas ;
) g found in order, the cortificate of occupancy will te issued with=
ot wiich 4t 38 unlawful to use the lot for any porking. !

2 July 15, 1957 e
S«

I . -ﬁﬂﬁ

mutting tho curb and providing approach over the public aide- Lot

for final inspection,

Vory truly yours,

Yarron Mebonald
Inapwetor of Putldings.
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UDELL BRAMSON % 7/1,1’/1'7
B . : <l‘5
ATTORNEY AT LAW 142 H GH STREET
%

—

SUITE 831

TEL.SMAucr 3.829 3 PORTLAND, MAINE

o July 19} 1957

Warren McDonald
Building Inspector
City Hall

City

RE:~ 50-52 Chestnut Street
Dear Mr. MeDonald:

I have your letter of July 15, 1957, Thank rfefor
same. Regarding drainage for the lot, we are contemplating putting
‘ in a wooden gulley at the side ofthe lot in the macadam which will
’ permit, the water to draip off into the wocden gulley and into the
street. Will that be satisfactory? Will you kindly advise?’ -

Very truly %ours,
N

LDELL BRAMSON

UB/snh
B S R A5 <o i+ RN
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b an 0. ¥hitney, Commissioner of Public Works July 22, 1957
Warren Mchonald, Inspoctor of Luildings o
Drainage of propossd parking lot at 20-52 Chestrut St, (just bolow Boys Club) JE

tha revised Zonlag Ordinanse wndertakes to care for draimge of a
parking lot such as this by sayingr "ALL sirface vater will either drain into a
natural drainage or a catoh basin of sufficlant capaclty to accommodate storm water
runoff of the lnt, cor woting with o puhlis gewer whera one ie availabla;"

r, Aramson, Lhe owner, eubmitted a plan of the proposad 1ol but in<
dicated no method of taking cars of the drairage which omleslon was noted in my
letter of July 15 (copv attachod),

Row I have a proposal by Mr, Bramsonts letter of July 19 (attached)
85 %o proposal S0 drain the lot.,

Will you help out with your advics in this matter? This so=called
wooden gulley" would evidently e on thy lu» side of the lot, and it would appear. 2
that it would tend in time of very heavy rain Yo collect the drainage water from the
lot and dopostt 4t in one apot on the aldewalk wlth untdppy resulta. At tho same

tims &t wouid be very expensive for him to it 43w ouzch baaln and comnact it g
tho sewar,

The rutler might be haailed as suggested in my lebter of July 15-
not provisdng eny perticular drainage syatem and moking the condition of the corti-
Ticste of occurancy that adequato drainage mst be provided. There is a weakness
in thed, hewsver, in that it ia very deubbful Lf he could be compelled to instail a
vary uxtensive drainage system after the vertificate of ocoupsanoy had been issued, '
Thn gireatast lsverage is alweys breseni before the certificate ia isgued, T‘.g

Will you ba good enough to let me know what you think we should tell 15
him?

WMeD/B Inspector of Muildinga

Attachwent: Copy of HI letter of 7/15/57
Eramson letter of 7/:9/57
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

To: Warren McDopald, Building Inspecter paTe  July 25, 1957
rRoM: Bryan . ¥hitney, Commissioner of Public Works
supJezT: Drainage of proposed parking lot at #50-52 Chestnut Street

...3

2

In regard to surface water drainage of the proposed parking lot at i

No. 50-52 Chestnut Street it appears to me that Mr. Bramson's suggestion 7
of installing &™wooden gully" on the side of the lot, spparently to lead o
the water to the street line and thence across the sidewalk to the sireet £
gutter, is a method which we definitely do not want. This would, as you i
mention in your letter, depnsit the water in one spet cn the sidewalk which g
vould certainly not be desirable and would cot meet the requirements of the fﬁ
ordinance. i
it is vy opinion that the one solution to this drainage problem is 5?

the constzuction of a catch basin and 1ts connection to the city sewer. , 3
There is the possibilit of locating the old house drain which served the Er

former building on this .ot and using it for the outlet of a new caich
basin. This old drain should have been sealed at the time of demolitlon
¢. this building and this department should have been notified of the time
of this sealing in order that we could inspect it and make a permanent record
of its location. This notification was not made, however, therefore we do
not know the exact location of this drain especially since its original
construction and location is not on record in this office. Our sewer de-~
partment forcman, Mr. Charles DiBiase, < »m his visual inspectlon during the
demolition of the building, believ.e .-. th 5 dzain entered the cellar nes:
the lowezr 1. .7, which would be clos to the proper location of a .atch
basin, A litt'e exploratery excavet.rr n this area might locate this drain
and thus save the owner the expense of a complete new drain to the sewsr.

1

F » p J—
v ‘2), s iC /}4‘“‘1
Commiséy Mies of Public Woiks i

¥ il

v

VWB/mr

E
!

CS 130



Auguat 5, 1957

AP S0 50-52 Chestnut (te~~Froposed parking lob

{deil Bramson, Esqe, Copy to Hy. Ucorge C. Slocun
142 sigh Jt, 7 Yocationnl Drive
Juate 631 SJouth Fortlend, Ao,

Eryan 9. shiloey
Corm, 0f Public Yorks
Jear ¥r, lramsont

aith refernnce to paragreph Mo, & of our letter of July 15,
particuleriy releting to providing suitable drainuge *ur Yhe proposed park-
ing lot &b 50~52 Chostnut Jt. anl to your lotter af July 19 an tha s2uo sule
Joct, wiiich said yuu are cantew;letin, paiting ina woodan pulley at the side
of the Jot in the macadam whicr L1l jeruit the water to drain off into the
stroet, Cosslasinier of .ublic ‘orka Whi.ney feols that the asthod propised
winnd jrove nost vagallsl. slurye <asrafori, certific.to of ozwu;ancy could
be Lausued oo Lhe taals of that wethod of irainnge.

Tne only oitisfactory soluiion, M, Whitney says is the constiuchion
of o cateh wsoia on your own proyerty aad its connsctlion to the Lity sawer.
Thers 48 a possduility af locating ths oli houss dratn which sorved thu formuar
tuilding on this .ot (nod demsliehsd, and uding it for the connostion betwoen
the new catch basin and the public sewor. Thile old irain shouil hve becn sealed
&% tho time of Jewolition of the bullding on tho fronl of the lot, and the rfublic
vorks Jegartment should have besu notified of he time of this sealing in order
that they could have iaspected it and pade a perminent racord of iip lotation.
Unfortunately, either you +r the san deowlishing the formar Awelling did not glve
any nobice 80 that the "uparteent of Public dorks hsa no record of ths locntion
of the drain.

<.ear Jepartment fureman Charles Tillese, Lowever, colieves that
the dr.in ~.orel the cellar near the lower corner of the former huliding, a
locatior which would be olose to the proper location of the nuw cofeh bamun. It
1. ., whitney's beliel that a sitile axploretory excavablion in this area sight
3-.cate the drain and thus save you the eiponas of & complete aew drain toths pube
lic acwer in the abrest.

it 4o noted in pasaing the lot that rothdng furiher has been done,
smd it 13 suggested that this oxploration be cade Lefore anything further iop done
to in,rove the lot.

Very truly journ,

sarran HoDonaid
Wied/b Ins,sctor of Budllings

T
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UDELL BERAMSON

ATTORMEY n™ LAW 142 HIGH STREET
suUITE 83

PORTLAND. MAINE

TEL SPRUCK 38293

NOVEMBER 21, 1957
VARREN MC DONALD
BUILDING IMSPECTOR
CITY HALL
PORTLAND, MAINE RE: 58~52 CHESTNUT 8T.
DEAR MR. MC LDONALD:

FINAL COVPLETKON OF THIS FOR A PARKING LOT, IS NORY/ IN THE
PROCESS. WHEN MAY | EXPECT YCUR APPROVAL?

HOPING T2 HEAR FROW YOU | AM,

VERY TRULY Y"HRS,

| R
. UDI:'Zi_{B AT W

UB/GR

“ "
e

Lo

XD &‘5
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UDELL BRAMSON
ATTORNEY AT LAW

———

142HIGH STREEY
SUIT: 631
PORTLAND, MAINE

Dec. 24, 1957

TEL SPAucE 3-5203

Warren McDonald
Building Inspector
ity Hall
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. McDonald:

The last time I talked with you you
said there were some additional arrangements to ba
made at 50-5C Chestnut St. Cgn you nail me the list

of these otner requirements so that I can finish that
portion of the work,

Ty truly yours,

Z 1 £/ son *

7

=t
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Decembor 30, 1957

AP Co — 50-52 Cheatnut Strest - Pryposed porking ot ' ,
contrary to zord: ordinance

Udell Bramesn, Eaq,
142 High Street
Sulte 631

Depr Mr. Bramsom

In reply to your requsst of Dec., 2hth for a Hst of details
relat’ug to the abtola propossd narking lot vid ch do not meet the require-
ments of the zoning crdinance, you are beaving in mind of course, our
telephions conversation of several weeks ags to the effect that,dus.to &
court deciaion about the clause of the gosing ordinance which you had for- ~ .
zn)ly relied upon to authorize the usn of this lot for off-straat parking, ‘
that clause is tnvali¢j and that, thevefore, this deprrtment is rot-abls o
1gmue & certificate of occupancy for the use of tho lot, even after the de-.. -
tailed requirements have been met, and the usa of the lot for off-street:

paridng i3 uniawlyl.

I

Znclosed is mavied copy of Sec, l4-b- which showa the: physieal:

soquirementa for such a parking area 3¢ the usa is allowable otherwise unler "

the zoning ordinance. I feel sure if you will axeziny this sevtion and theml - . @ "% .

raview carefuily my lotters of July 15th and August 5th — then look over.the,” . -

1ot for yourself as it now stands, you wil) gos that hardly any of the fentures
as regards gusrd ourbs, filling, surfaging and drainage, and feacing hive bhei:

]

cowplied with.

ey

B

D
aie S ¥ L
e o

x

BRIl
Far

o

[

I view of the dotailed deseriptions we have alrendy glven yuu i
and now the copy of the ordinance 1£palf furnished to you, it appeara unnecessary .
for us to mke any further inspaction or furnish any further deporiptions.

Vary truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Puildinge

WMeD M
Ene: copy of portion of Sac., 1 of the zonlng ordinance



APIDL50.52 Ohostout Strooh

Farch 20, 1959
Uidell Bromaoa, Esge
Sulte 631 to to: Corpomstica Councel
12 High Svredt ¢o tor Treffic Enginoey

VYeor Hr, Brazsoni

Ap you must be aware, tha present use for off-gtrost poridng of the
precloes ob 50-52 Chostaut Sureet, of which you eye yaported te bo the owner,
16 wiavtul tnd 8 wiolntion of tie loning Ordinesce, Hor that uncerteinty
s to control of tha Zuoiing Qruinancs over the oliuwbicn las buen raoved by
addption on Jenuary 19, 1959 of a new Cedinence under waich parkdng lots
1ooatod in the R-6 Repddantial Zone in which yowr proporty io hoseted ave
allovablo iy by cuthorization of the Board of Appoaly it is nonogsary
bhrt ot el obip c cnce o Fioca bho cettar befors the Apped Board for
sonsidoraticn or that paridng en tho lov be diocentinved,

i£ you ave to ask bho Boaxd of Appoals for such puthorisaticn, it ds
nocsosayy that you £13s a% this office en application for & cortificato of
ovoupsney end a reviaed plot plan in tuplicate widch shows a1l dotalis of
the 1ok in camplisnce with Zoning (gdinsace roquirenento, Hhea mich oa
eppidcatien &nd o plen bearirg the approval of the Treffio BEnglnoor 4o ro-
gavds location and widts of drivewsy aypecathes to tho 1ot bas hoan fwnlghed,
o will bo ahls to writs a certiticaticn lottor awthorizing £iling of the
appesl, An cutline of the informaticon needed to be ohown oa tho plan and o
gummayy of Zoning Crdinance requirenmte applying to of fegtroot pariding ara
snclosed for yeur infomatiom and tant of the man who proparvs the plan,
Since paridng area for vove than six motor vonialos 13 Ainvelved, vequivewants
of Sootdm B and D of this sumsary will apply.

1t 4o negessary that we recelve frvm you bofore Farch 27, 1959
definito masuranoe that otops kave been teken toward sceuring and £114ng of
an adaquate plon en wiich A scning appsal can be tased or elso tuab porking
ca thls lot o disoxniinuad nt ouce,

Very tauly yours,

Alboxt J, Jeals
AJs/ig Inopoctor of Bulldings




'A) APARTHENT HOUSE ZONE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE , &
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION ¢ B
OF BULDW® .
COMPLAINT ‘ s
R o
INSPECTION COPY ’ 2
_ conpLinT No.—SE/E% — Date Reveived 1/7/56 E;
Location 5052 Cnestnub Sba Use of Building._
7" Ownet's name and address_ Udell Bramson, 152 Hich St. Telephone_——— ———=*
Tenants name and address — Telephone S
Complainand’s name and addrees . Helghbor Telephone

Description: Lot being used ac & parking lot for about 20 cars without a certificate
of occufaney.

o wores YTl st Gurfjass. AT
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CiITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
EGAL EPARTMEHT

’gfy)} Wi N

Decerbor 17, 1956

Udell Rramson, ELsquire
142 High Ctreet
Portlar1, Meine

Derr Mr. S nsong

The Ins, ector of B
of this office to the viole t§
Ordine nee exietiag on your p
you ars probebly ware, tne 0it
b7 recest emendments
wha *o tie prope g e t onl\u er cé; &1:1 ccndil‘ogf{
¥e sre alteching fiy ; on Bap-11 hhi*n tets
tae cenditions afbr vt ich oo ing 1y be pem’tt d.

sg/efiled th sttention
AT AL Poidland wnlng
de ;lovq adére&s hs

yreat use of the 1gt for phiking

does At Lacon Mwazisfos, wi1) yeu tene inzediate steps
to scantiwe Menwe coxpletely, (2) noet all s the
confiiiions In esAd Seotfon 8-2-11 of the Zenlng Ordinends eng
(3] pbtatn « ceffificate of ocesprney for the ure from the

FPTNIEL Ca0Len #in fn corr stung tr) yiol tion
W1l o clrted,

Very truly youre,

Robert v. BDoncvsn
Assistent Cerporeticn Cruneel
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HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF

AT 50-52 Chestnut Street

A PP 4 ;5%2{/5?
S /5%

RATE!

UDELL BRAMSON

May 28, 1959

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appesgls,

BOABRD QF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley
Jageph T. Gough, Jr.
Ealsh E. Young

o~~~
St Vs Nl Uy

Becord of Hearing:

Opposed: Representatives of Portland Boys Club
Ira E. Ball, Sr.

In favor: Owner of property at 67 Chestnut Street
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CITY OF PORTL/ND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

~ ar o 3

Maz 15, 1959

. .
AT L i

CONDITEONAL USE APPEAL

Udell Bramsen , owner of property at__ 50-52 Cheotnut Street  , !

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zaning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby '

respectfully petitions the Bcsrd of Appeals to: Permit use of the lot for oft-strest parking
of 13 pessenger cars. This permit is presently not issushle because the proposed use is
not allowable wnder the Zoning Ordinance in the N6 Residence Zme in which the property is
located, unless anthorized by the Board of Appeals as indicated in See. 7-A-7d thereof. '

sy b e L

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appesls, finds that such
use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or yeighborhood and will
not be contrary to the intent end purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, '

et

t

-LUZ@L #‘MW’\\‘

, ‘ APPELLANT :
¢ ' '
{ z
DECISION !

After public hearing held _ May 28 » 1959, the Board of Appeals finds that such use of

the premises will BGIX adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will BEE
be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

B A AT SRR

It is therefore, determined that permit should DOV be issued in this case.
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Member of
Boy? Clubs of Amersca,
Inc.

OFFICERS

Presrdent

Gur F Dunton
st Vice President

E. Srivisrea Cusouan
2nd Viee President

Barnerr 1, SHuR
3rd Viee Prendent

A. Evezerr Stout
dih Vice President

Crmnmon GatcHmiL
Sih Viee Precident

My Germaups Crapuan

Treasurer

=W e rer £ rarrme.

Askhan.Llerce

Mary A, Macuns

Secretary
Erwasn F, Dasa
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Portland Boys’ Cliib
founded 1909 377 Cumberland Ave.
Portlgnd; Maine

Memb~ of
Uniled Frrd

RICHARD B WHITB, Exccutive Durecter

May 27, 1959

Zoning Board of Appeals
City of Portlafid

City Hall

Portlahd, Maine

Gentlemen:

With roference to the application of Udell Bramson
for permissidn tp éatabligh a parking place on the
lot of land on Uiﬁétnug St. Just below the building
of the Portland Boys! (lub.

The Boys! Club very definitely objects to the
establishment of a public parking place at this site.
This is close beloy the lower entraiice to the Club
on Chestnut St. and for the young boys going back
ﬁnd fgfth to tae Club, it will create a definite
azard.

We feel that the begt interests of the Boys'! Club
will ge served If your Board does not grant this
appeal.

Mr. Jotham Pierce, Mr. Edgar Hagen and myself will
represent the Club at the hearing se as to answer
any questions that you may ses fit to put to us.

n/d
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Weﬂd & ‘?We”, Ine. OWEN FARWELL.

CITY, SUBURBAN
FALSIBIKT AND THEABURER

FARMS, SHORE AHPD REALTORS
BUSINESS FROPERTIES HALN STREET — TEL, VAuer £-0207 BUILDER OF NEW HOMES
CUMBERLAND CENTER, MAIRL

May 27, 1959

Board of Appeals

¢/o Corporation Councll
i Room 208

! Portland, Maine

Gentlemen}

? A3 I will be out of town May 28th, I woult?t like to go on record
as apposing a public parking lot located in the rear of the Portland
Boys Club on Chestnut Street.

I understand it is the intent of the city to upgrade the prop-
erty below Cumberland Avenue in the Bayside Area. Certainly a public
parking lot is undesirable in a residential area,

I will be represented at the hearing By Jotham Pierce,
Respectfully yours, — — "

o ftnnll

Owen Farwell v
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May 25, 1959

AR G R T

Dear My, Bramsont

Uidell Bramson, Esq.
142 Righ Straet
Portlond, Matne
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b .o CITY OF PORTLAID, MAINE q
.. o BOARD OF APPEALS =
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May 18, 1959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council

- e R o R TR SRR e

4 Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, May 28, 1959, at 4:00 p.m.
g to hear the appeal of Udell Bramson requesting an exception to the Zoning
at Ordinance to permit use of the 1ot at 50-52 Chestaut Street for off-street
parking of 13 passenger cars.
This permit is presenily not issuable because the proposed use is
akad not allowable under the Zoping Ordinance in the -6 Resldence Zone in which
the property is located, unless authorized by the Board of Appeals ae indicated >
in Section 7-A-7d thereof, 4
This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance vhich %
provides that such permit may be granted only 1f the poard of Appeals finds
5 that guch use of the premises vwill not adversely affect property in the same i
zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the ]
E‘;R,i Zoning Ordinance. 7
% All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be i
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing ‘Q
3 having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises %
; in question as required by the Ordinsnce. 5
g BOARD OF APPEALS §
d Franklin G. Hinckley :
: i
2 t Chairman %
2 B 3
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPT. OF BUILDING INBPECTION

ALBERT J, SEARS
INSPECTOR

THEODORE T. RAND
DEPUTY INBPEGTOR

APCO-50-52 Chestnut Street

May 12, 1959

ge to: Corporztien Counsel
ce to: H!‘. Gc C. Slocun
Udell Bramson, £sg. 56 Vocational Drive
12 High Street S0, Portland, Maine

5o

Dear Mr., Bramsons:

A certificate of cocupancy for use of the lot at the above named
location for off.street parking of 13 passenger cars is not igsuable
p because the proposed use is not ellowable wmder the Zoning Ordinsnce
in the h~6 Residence Zone in which the progarty 1s located, unless
authorized oy the Board of Appeals as indicated in Section 7-A-7d
therecl,

e et var e R T e - AT

’ We understand that you would l.ke to exercise your appeel rights
! concerning this matter. Accondingly we are certafying the case Lo the

Gorporat? on Counsel, to whtose of fice in Roan 208, City Hall, you should
Bo to file the appesl. Please note that the plet plan filed with :
applicaticn for certificata of cecupancy indicates a 20 lach 1gh con- i
tinuous bumper guard just :1sice street and 1ot lines, 1 sppeal is i
w gustained, it will be necessary to provide such a bumper guart instoad '
Lo of 2 6 inch hizh guard curb.

e Bk et e WG RN

Very truly yours, i

Alpert &, 3ears
i AT3/3e Inspecter of Buildings

\"“" Mﬁn‘!}*@m:“"‘iw*‘““‘ R S
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cITY OF PORTLAID, MAINE
BOARD OF APFEAL3

May 18, 1959

. 0 WHOM 1T WM CONCERN:

The_Bosrd of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chanber &t Gi.EyE;lhll, portland, ¥aine, on ureday, May 28, 1959, st 4:00 o7
to hear the appesl of Udell Bi:mon‘requn:t_ng an exception to the Zoning
didinze ernit use of tho lot at 50-52 Chestnut Street for off-street
patidng of 13 passenger cave.

not allowsbie upder the Zoning ordinance in the R-6 Residence 2008 in Which
the property t6"1located; ynlass authotiged by the Board of Appekls a8 jndicsted
14 Section 7=A-7d thereof.

Thie appesl 18 taken under Section 24 of tpfotr‘zﬁoptggn;gllpmca‘.wh;ch
provides that sich-pernit mey be gragted only 1f the g Td: of Appeals f10ds,
that such,ule of ‘the preises vill not ‘advereely affeit property 16 the same.
:‘”glfe&drfﬁi}éigﬁbﬂﬁr}ééd uid will not be contzary vo the {ntent and pg‘ibﬁng"df‘tﬁe
antng‘*O;:g!i:“\wa_pgp.

Thie permit {s presently not issusble pecuuss the prope

) All _paraons, i.n:*_e_regtled‘ei.thet for or sgainst this appeal ;ylil;gg'g
heard st the above time and place, this n‘oti,cpgot‘—req\:‘t:“gd»ﬁublfgi h‘gg}'tg,gz_

feet of the presieed

e gre)

heving beén sent to tha owners of progerty withis 500
{n question as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chalrman
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